#862493
Town of Knightdale
950 Steeple Square Ct
Knightdale, NC 27545
KnightdaleNC.gov
Project Overview
Project Title: NCDOT Cell Tower Relocation Jurisdiction: Town of Knightdale
Application Type: Special Use Permit (Full) State: NC

were addressed during the meeting.
Comprehensive Plan Consistency
Current 2035 Comprehensive Plan Placetype Designation:
Rural Living
Provide brief statements regarding whether the rezoning
request is consistent with the Growth Framework
designation, Growth & Conservation Placetype, and any
applicable policies contained within the 2035
Comprehensive Plan.:
This rezoning request to rezone the remnant of the Raleigh Rugby
Club property from NMX to RR is consistent with the Growth
Framework designation, Growth & Conservation Placetype, and
any applicable policies contained within the 2035 Comprehensive
Plan.
UDO Consistency
Explain how the project is consistent with the Unified
Development Ordinance:
This project has adhered to all requirements set forth in the UDO,
including but not limited to tower height, landscaping, and fencing.
Explain how the project meets the required Findings of Fact
found in UDO Ch. 12.2.F.4.c:
This project has met all Quasi-Judicial Procedure requirements
set forth in the UDO in the Variance, Special Use Permit and
Rezoning applications.
Explain any requested variations or modifications to UDO
standards (residential only):
VAR-6-22 granted approval for the applicant, SBA Tower IX LLC
to locate a telecommunications tower within the 200-foot
residential district setback requirement (Sec 5.9.D.4)
Water Allocation Policy Compliance
Please Note: Connection to municipal water requires compliance with the Water Allocation Policy. Projects must be awarded 50
points or more to merit water allocation. Specific information regarding policy compliance must be included in the Master Plan
submittal.
Land Use Category: 30 pts- All Other Uses Not Categorized Base Points:
Bonus Points: Total Points Proposed: 0
Created with idtPlans Review
2/7/23 NCDOT Cell Tower Relocation Page 3 of 3
SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:
REVISIONS
SITE NAME:
SITE NUMBER:
SITE ADDRESS:
DESIGN TYPE:
SHEET TITLE:
A&E PROJECT #:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
NKH
BFS
NCDOT RELO - NC 28591
HWY 2516 RELO
NC01564-B
RAWLAND RELOCATION
148415272
7417 POOLE RD
RALEIGH, NC 27610
B
REV.   B   BY: NKH
DAVID RAINEY COUSINS, PE
T-1
TITLE SHEET
SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:
REVISIONS
SITE NAME:
SITE NUMBER:
SITE ADDRESS:
DESIGN TYPE:
SHEET TITLE:
A&E PROJECT #:
DRAWN BY: